"~ UNOEEICIAL COPY

au
- A
' o@ GENE “GENE" MOORE LI
|EW OFFICE /-
MA% ATTORNEY ,—Bﬁﬁ"ﬁ"“-’ﬁﬁ*——,

ASE R TATE I 3727/0016 47 062 Page 1 of &
20400-08-01 10...;8]

Cock County Recorder
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8S.

I, CANDIS A_MOLLOWAY, of 18611 Chemille Drive,
Lutz, Florida 23548, hereby appoint my attorney,
PETER N. WEIL, < Lincolnshire, Lake County, FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
lllinois, as my aftornay-in-fact, to acl in

my capacity, to do any 2nd all of the following:

I 24
| |
COUNTY 0F COOK ) | ]
I |
I I
l |

To purchase, or contract for ‘ne purchase and conveyance of certain Real Property to be
owned by me, identified as: 227 3 KROYAL RIDGE DRIVE, NORTHBROOK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS 60062 (Legal Descriptia’1 £ttached);

#

To effect any of the above described transactions and in my name to make, execute,
acknowledge, and deliver any documents ( ecussary to transfer title to such Real Property
including but not limited to, the Note, Mortgage, Name Affidavits, GAP Undertakings,
Compliance Affidavits, HUD-1, and any anc! all ¢ther documents to be signed at closing;

To demand, coliect, recover, receive, pay cr remit all monies which § owe, or tc which | may
be entitied by reason of such conveyance; and,

To provide any and all other acts required to initiate and complei the purchase of the Real
Property.

The rights, powers, and authority of my attorney-in-fact to exercise any 2/1a all rights and :
powers herein granted shall commence and be in full force anl effect on Juv25, 2000, a :
shall remain in full force and effect until October 1, 2000, on which date said powers shal} '
automatically terminate.

DATED this 25 day of 2000.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO @4\
25

BEFORE ME THIS __

DAYOF 4 4J L:/ 2, 2000: ‘ E&(IMB,/ e To!
et P, 1. W1
NOTARY PUBLIC (75 0lde ot Devy I
L\MO&ASL\WL "=
(0064

00@ SILYIIOSSY ANV 113K EVFC CBL L¥9 XV TOLT NOX  00/%2-L0




UNOFFICIAL COPM¥3TI35 e 2o

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
EXHIBIT “A”
PARCEL I

AN UNDIVIDED 1/151 INTEREST IN () THAT CERTAIN GROUND LEASE
DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 22, 1996, BY AND BETWEEN COLE TAYLOR BANK,
AS SUCCESSOR-TRUSTEE TO HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 29, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO.
94707_AS LESSOR (“LESSOR"), AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AS LESSEE, AND
RECORDZD IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOQOK
COUNTY,(IL..INOIS ON DECEMBER 9, 1996 AS DOCUMENT NO. 96927871, AS
AMENDED  2'(<THAT CERTAIN FIRST AMENDMENT TO GROUND LEASE
DATED AS Or JANUARY 6, 1997 BY AND BETWEEN LESSOR AND
ASSIGNOR/GRANT:2R, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER
OF DEEDS OF COCK' COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON FEBRUARY 28, 1997 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 87141058,-AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN JOINDER TO
GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 7, 1997 BY THE ROYAL RIDGE
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATICHN, . AN ILLINOIS NOT FOR PROFIT
CORPORATION, AND RECORDEZN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILL'NCIS ON NOVEMBER 12, 1997 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 97846934, AND AS "URTHER AMENDED FROM TIME TO
TIME (COLLECTIVELY, THE “GROUND LEASE"); AND (Il) THE LEASEHOLD
ESTATE IN THE PREMISES (THE “PREMISES”; LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS:

LOT 1IN ROYAL RIDGE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF
THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE VILLAGE i3F NORTHBROQOK,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, PUI"\"SQANT TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUMTY, {LLINOIS
ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97818381.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS TECHNY PARCEL E-1 LOCATED ON THE EASYSIDE
OF WAUKEGAN ROAD, SOUTH OF TECHNY ROAD, IN NORTHBROOK,
ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBERS: 04-14-301-004 and 04-14-301-005




UNOFFICIAL COPY577955 v 1.

EACH WITH RESPECT SOLELY TO THE BUILDING SITE IDENTIFIED AND
LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BUILDING SITE 137

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF ROYAL
RIDGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
ACCORLELING TO THE PLAT 7THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS
DOCUMERMNT NUMBER 97818381, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING
© AT THE SOQUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH 81 DEGREES
06 MINUTES 00.-SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A
DISTANCE OF 226,28 FEET, THENCE NORTH 08 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 00
SECONDS WEST, 53.47 FEET TO THE EXTERIOR CORNER OF A CONCRETE
FOUNDATION FOR A RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS 2269 AND 2273 ROYAL RIDGE
DRIVE); THENCE SOUTH 81.DEGREES 06 MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST, 4,00
FEET FOR A PLACE OF B=GINNING; THENCE ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING

THE NEXT NINE (8) COURSEG-AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH THE

EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL GF SAID RESIDENCE; 1) SOUTH 81 DEGREES
06 MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST 4:uC FEET; 2) NORTH 08 DEGREES 53
MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 2.00 FEET, 3) SOUTH 81 DEGREES 06
MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST, 15.29 rcET; 4) NORTH 08 DEGREES 53
MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 5.75 FEET; 5) SOUTH 81 DEGREES 06
MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST, 12.21 FEET; £y NORTH 08 DEGREES 53
MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 36.92 FEET, 7)/NORTH 81 DEGREES 06
MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, 8.17 FEET; 8) NCRTH 08 DEGREES 53
MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 19.33 FEE; 9) NORTH 81 DEGREES 06
MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, 23.34 FEET TO THE CENTERL!NE OF A PARTY
WALL; THENCE SOUTH 08 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 57 SECONDS EAST ALONG
THE CENTERLINE OF THE PARTY WALL FOR 64.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING, CONTAINING 1733 SQUARE FEET IN COOK COUNTY; ILLINOIS
(THE "BUILDING SITE") BUILDING SITE COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2273 ROYAL
RIDGE DRIVE, NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062.

3



UNOFFICIAL COP}P 73 rwe sor

PARCEL Il

FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN AND TO THE BUILDING AND ALL IMPROVEMENTS
(BUT EXCLUDING THE LAND) LOCATED ON THE BUILDING SITE LEGALLY
DESCRIBED HEREIN (INCLUDING ANY PORTION OF SUCH BUILDING AND
IMPROVEMENTS WHICH IS LOCATED ON PORTIONS OF THE COMMON
AREA (AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS FOR THE ROYAL
RIDGE5'JBDIVISION DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 3, 1997, AND RECORDED
WITH THC OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS "OCpt. NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97820006 (THE
‘DECLARATION"), WHICH IMPROVEMENTS CONSIST OF A DWELLING UNIT
(AS DEFINED N THE DECLARATION); SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND
PROVISIONS OF T~= GROUND LEASE. !

PARCEL IlI:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT IO PARCELS 1 AND 2 FOR THE BENEFIT OF
SUCH PARCELS AS SET FORTH N THE AFORESAID DECLARATION.



UNOFFICIAL COPY577955m - -

EXHIBIT “B”
LIMITED COMMON AREA FOR BUILDING SITE 137

THAT PART OF LOT | IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF ROYAL
RIDGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 3, 1987 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 97818381, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING
AT THE SCUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH 81 DEGREES
06 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT I A
DISTANCE " 236.08 FEET; THENCE NORTH 08 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 00
SECONDS WEST, 53.47 FEET TO THE EXTERIOR CORNER OF A CONCRETE
FOUNDATION FORA'RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS 2269 AND 2273 ROYAL RIDGE
DRIVE); THENCE ALONG A:LINE FOLLOWING THE NEXT THREE (3) COURSES
AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID
RESIDENCE: 1) SOUTH 81 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST, 8.00
FEET; 2) NORTH 08 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 2.00 FEET;
3) SOUTH 81 DEGREES 06 MINUTCS 03 SECONDS WEST, 9.50 FEET FOR A
PLACE OF BEGINNING THENCE SOUTH 08 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 57
SECONDS EAST, 8.25 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 81 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 03
SECONDS WEST, 18.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 08 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 57
SECONDS WEST, 14.00 FEET TO THE-CORNER OF A CONCRETE
FOUNDATION OF SAID RESIDENCE; THENCE-ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING
THE NEXT TWO (2) COURSES AND DISTANMCES COINCIDENT WITH
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE, 4} NORTH 81 DEGREES
06 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAb57, 12.21 FEET, 2) SOUT*1 08 DEGREES 53
MINUTES 57 SECONDS EAST, 5.76 FEET, THENCE NORVH &1 DEGREES 06
MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, 5.79 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



